Source of uncertainty

Magnitude

Process

T, id. & isolation
T, energy scale’ (1.2% energy shift)
e id. & isolation
e trigger
y id. & isolation
y trigger
b jet veto
qq — ZZ theoretical uncertainty
gg — ZZ NLO K factor
ttZ theoretical uncertainty
ttW theoretical uncertainty
triboson theoretical uncertainty
Theoretical uncertainty on B(h — 77)
Reducible background uncertainties:
e prompt lepton subtraction
u prompt lepton subtraction
T prompt lepton subtraction
normalization
Pmiss energy scalet
Limited number of events
Integrated luminosity

5%
<2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
4.5% heavy flavor, 0.15% light flavor
4.8%
10%
25%
25%
25%
<2%

<12% in 00 +ep, <1% in L0 + eTy,

<16% in 06 + ey, <1.5% in 00 + pty,

<3.5% in U + ety, and ¢4 + pt,, <1% in €0 + T,
40% in 00 + ey, 0 + pTh, 00 4+ T Ty, and 00 + ep
<2%

Statistical uncertainty in individual bins

2.5%

All simulations

All simulations

All simulations

All simulations

All simulations

All simulations

All simulations

qq — ZZ

gg — 22

ttZ

ttw

triboson

Signal, Zh, and Wh
Reducible background

All simulations
All background processes
All simulations



